HB0490/763828/1

BY: Senator Eckardt

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 490

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 5, in line 9, strike "<u>Is licensed</u>" and substitute "<u>HAS AN ACTIVE</u>, <u>UNRESTRICTED LICENSE TO PRACTICE MEDICINE THAT WAS ISSUED</u>"; in line 10, strike "<u>to practice medicine AND HAS</u>" and substitute ";

- (2) IS IN GOOD STANDING WITH THE STATE BOARD OF PHYSICIANS;
 - (3) <u>HAS</u>";

and in line 12, strike "(2)" and substitute "(4)".